0 2606

CH \$40 00

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TravelPro International, Inc.		02/03/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airline Markenverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Sasse-Strasse 3a	
City:	31867 Lauenau	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2606403	AIRLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)787-9400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037879400

Email: philana@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson & Cook

Address Line 1: 11491 Sunset Hills Road

Address Line 2: Suite 340

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03100348MA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0854

900127071

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philana S. Handler	
Signature:	/Philana S. Handler/	
Date:	02/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=03100348MA executed trademark assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TravelPro International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 700 Banyan Trail, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has used the Mark "AIRLINE" ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: luggage; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 2,606,403, registered on August 13, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Airline Markenverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, a limited company organized under the laws of Germany having a principal place of business at Carl-Sasse-Strasse 3a, 31867 Lauenau, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment, to transfer all records of ownership in and to the Mark to said Assignee of its entire right, title, and interest, and hereafter to issue any and all appropriate documents, communications, and registrations of the same to and in the name of said Assignee.

TRAVELPRO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name:

RECORDED: 02/13/2009

REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0856

TRADEMARK